B. Maximum number of specified securities to be issued

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on April 17, 2024 had approved the issue of Warrants

and accordingly proposes to issue and allot in aggregate upto 10,00,000 (Ten Lakhs Only)

Warrants to be converted into equal number of Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Non-Promoter

Investors on a preferential basis in compliance with applicable provisions of SEBI (ICDR)

Regulations.

C. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities

Up to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only)

D. Intention of the Promoters, Directors, or Key Managerial Personnel of the issuer to

subscribe to the Offer:

The Warrants are being offered to Non-Promoters of the Company and no other Promoters,

Director or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company intends to subscribe to any shares

pursuant to this Preferential Issue of Warrants.

E. Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue.

Sr. No. Category Pre-Issue Equity *Post Equity Issue

A Promoter Holding No of

shares

Held

% Of

shareholding

No of

shares

held

% Of

shareholding

1.  Indian

 Individuals/PAC  1,72,216 1.66% 17,22,160 1.51%

 Bodies Corporate

 Any Other 2,49,360 2.40% 24,93,600 2.19%

 Sub Total A 1

2.  Foreign Promoter NIL NIL NIL NIL

 Individuals/NRI/Foreign

individuals/PAC

NIL NIL NIL NIL

 Bodies Corporate NIL NIL NIL NIL

 Sub Total A 2 4,21,576 4.06% 42,15,760 3.70%

 Total Promoters

Group

A= A1+A2

4,21,576 4.06% 42,15,760 3.70%

B Public/Non-

Promoters‟

Shareholding

1.  Institutional Investors

A Mutual Funds/Banks/FI 1,320 0.01% 13,200 0.01%

B FII‟s/Pis NIL NIL NIL NIL

 Sub Total B 1 1,320 0.01% 13,200 0.01%

2.  Non Institutions

 Individual share capital

upto Rs. 2 Lacs

4,75,726 4.58% 47,57,260 4.18%

 Individual share capital

in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs

81,89,222 78.88% 8,18,92,220 71.95%

 Non-Resident Indian

(NRI)

2,698 0.03% 26,980 0.02%

 Foreign Bodies

Corporate

NIL NIL NIL NIL

 Indian Bodies Corporate 10,36,215 9.98% 2,03,62,150 17.89%

 Foreign Nationals NIL NIL NIL NIL

 Others (HUF, NBFC

and

Trusts)

2,53,065 2.44% 25,30,650 2.22%

 KMP 2,678 0.03% 26,780 0.02%

 Sub Total B 2 99,59,604 95.93% 10,95,96,040 96.28%

 Total Public Share

holding B-B1+B2

99,60,924 95.94% 10,96,09,240 96.30%

 GRAND TOTAL A+B 1,03,82,500 100% 11,38,25,000 100%

*Note:

1. Post Issue shareholding is computed after considering allotment of proposed convertible

warrants into equity shares and sub-division of Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Re. 1/- each

respectively.

2. The above post issue pattern is based on the assumption of full subscription of the proposed

issue of Convertible Warrants.

F. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

In accordance with Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete

the allotment of warrants as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing